

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 260 OF 2009

PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.SATHYANARAYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 26th August, 2009, of last chance petitioner failed to furnish the fresh address of the respondent and to take steps for issuance of notice on respondent. However subject to deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Secretary, SCLSC within two weeks, another chance is given to the petitioner for issuance of notice on respondent.

Office to issue notice after filing of proof of deposit of cost.

List the matter on 17.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

sb